	y Matrix, SPST, Multiplexer or Insert/Bypass Options
	y FC/APC, FC/PC, SC/PC, ST or LC Connectors
	y Single Mode & Multi-Mode Versions
	y Long Operating Life, High Repeatability
& Temperature Stability
	y Fast Switching Time
	y Built-In Scan List Sequence Stores With
Triggering Capability

65-280/281
pickeringtest.com Page 6
Ordering Information
Order Code Breakdown - Matrix
                              65-280-ABC-DEF
LXI Scalable
Switching
Platform
Fiber Type*:
blank = Single-Mode 9/125
-M50 = Multi-Mode 50/125**
-M62.5 = Multi-Mode 62.5/125Optical Matrix
Plugin Module Matrix Size:
0 = 2x2 (insert/bypass switch)
1 = 4x4
2 = 5x5
3 = 8x8
4 = 16x16
Connector Type*:
0 = FC/APC
1 = FC/PC
2 = SC/PC
3 = LC
4 = ST Number of Banks*:
1 to 8 (dependent on size of matrix)
Example: 65-280-322-M62.5 (dual 5x5 optical matrix plugin with LC
connectors and multi-mode 62.5/125 fiber).
Order Code Breakdown - Multiplexer
                              65-281-ABC-DEF
LXI Scalable
Switching
Platform
Fiber Type*:
blank = Single-Mode 9/125
-M50 = Multi-Mode 50/125
-M62.5 = Multi-Mode 62.5/125Optical MUX
Plugin Module Multiplexer Size:
0 = 1:1 (SPST switch)
1 = 2:1
2 = 4:1
3 = 8:1
4 = 16:1
5 = 32:1
Connector Type*:
0 = FC/APC
1 = FC/PC
2 = SC/PC
3 = LC
4 = ST
Number of Banks*:
1 to 8 (dependent on size of multiplexer)
Example: 65-281-014 (single 16:1 optical multiplexer plugin module
with FC/APC connectors and single-mode 9/125 fiber).
* Not all combinations are available for every switch topology, please refer to the
following tables or contact your local sales office to review your requirements.
** Not available for 2x2 variants.
65-280/281
pickeringtest.com Page 7
Ordering Information
Matrices - Permissable Connector Type / Maximum Bank Combinations
Due to the varying sizes of the available fiber connector options, maximum matrix bank counts apply for a given connector. This
is outlined in the following tables as well as the slot size for each connector / bank combination
2x2 Matrix (Insert/Bypass)
Connector Type Plugin Height Maximum No. of Banks No. of Connectors Part Number
FC/APC
One Slot
4 16 65-280-040
FC/PC 4 16 65-280-140
SC/PC 3 12 65-280-230
LC 6 24 65-280-360
ST 3 12 65-280-430
4x4 Matrix
Connector Type Plugin Height Maximum No. of Banks No. of Connectors Part Number
FC/APC
One Slot
2 16 65-280-021
FC/PC 2 16 65-280-121
SC/PC 1 8 65-280-211
LC 2 16 65-280-321
ST 1 8 65-280-411
5x5 Matrix
Connector Type Plugin Height Maximum No. of Banks No. of Connectors Part Number
FC/APC
One Slot
1 10 65-280-012
FC/PC 1 10 65-280-112
SC/PC 1 10 65-280-212
LC 2 20 65-280-322
ST 1 10 65-280-412
8x8 Matrix
Connector Type Plugin Height Maximum No. of Banks No. of Connectors Part Number
FC/APC
One Slot
1 16 65-280-013
FC/PC 1 16 65-280-113
SC/PC Two Slots 1 16 65-280-213
LC One Slot 1 16 65-280-313